
No. PW093003-05

$114,468.94

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $3,061.00 $3,061.00 1 $3,061.00 $0.00
2 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 194.00 $3.06 $593.64 207 $633.42 $39.78
3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 380.00 $1.28 $486.40 380 $486.40 $0.00
4 REMOVE TREE, 36" DIA EA 1.00 $429.00 $429.00 1 $429.00 $0.00
5 ABANDON METER PIT EA 1.00 $139.00 $139.00 1 $139.00 $0.00
6 SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT AND AUXILIARY 

VALVE EA 1.00 $211.00 $211.00 
1 $211.00 $0.00

7 REMOVE EXISTING 45 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $28.00 $28.00 1 $28.00 $0.00
8 REMOVE FENCE LF 65.00 $2.55 $165.75 65 $165.75 $0.00
9 REMOVE AND REINSTALL FENCE LF 767.00 $3.52 $2,699.84 767 $2,699.84 $0.00

10 12" RCP, CLASS III LF 32.00 $17.56 $561.92 32 $561.92 $0.00
11 6" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 1 $250.00 $0.00
12 6"X6"X6" TEE EA 1.00 $289.00 $289.00 1 $289.00 $0.00
13 FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE 

AND LEAD EA 1.00 $2,864.00 $2,864.00 
1 $2,864.00 $0.00

14 6" PVC WATER MAIN LF 33.00 $50.27 $1,658.91 7 $351.89 ($1,307.02)
15 3" BACKFLOW PREVENTER EA 1.00 $3,837.00 $3,837.00 1 $3,837.00 $0.00
16 METAL ENCLOSURE EA 1.00 $1,502.00 $1,502.00 1 $1,502.00 $0.00
17 4" PVC IRRIGATION MAINLINE LF 66.00 $30.05 $1,983.30 87 $2,614.35 $631.05
18 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 194.00 $14.08 $2,731.52 207 $2,914.56 $183.04
19 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 

REINFORCED, 6" SY 34.44 $64.43 $2,218.97 
34.44 $2,218.97 $0.00

20 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 1,068.00 $2.82 $3,011.76 1067 $3,008.94 ($2.82)
21 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 2.00 $189.00 $378.00 2 $378.00 $0.00
22 TOPSOIL, SALVAGE CY 525.00 $11.22 $5,890.50 525 $5,890.50 $0.00
23 EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY 310.00 $8.98 $2,783.80 310 $2,783.80 $0.00
24 ASPHALT MILLINGS BASE COURSE TON 1,700.00 $9.18 $15,606.00 1700 $15,606.00 $0.00
25 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1 TON 885.00 $41.84 $37,028.40 830.45 $34,746.03 ($2,282.37)
26 INSTALL CONCRETE PARKING BUMPERS EA 45.00 $11.13 $500.85 0 $0.00 ($500.85)
27 FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE 

PARKING BUMPERS EA 30.00 $19.50 $585.00 
76 $1,482.00 $897.00

28 FURNISH AND INSTALL HANDICAP 
PARKING SIGN EA 4.00 $91.75 $367.00 4 $367.00 $0.00

29 RELOCATE HANDICAP PARKING SIGN EA 2.00 $51.00 $102.00 2 $102.00 $0.00
30 PARKING LOT STRIPING LS 1.00 $571.00 $571.00 1 $571.00 $0.00
31 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING SY 3,000.00 $0.61 $1,830.00 8470 $5,166.70 $3,336.70
32 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $1,225.00 $1,225.00 1 $1,225.00 $0.00
33 6" TO 4" REDUCER EA 1.00 $205.00 $205.00 1 $205.00 $0.00

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
BLACK HILLS POLO & SOCCER GROUNDS PARKING & SIDEWALK

PR03-1265
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CONTRACTOR:  J&J ASPHALT COMPANY



No. PW093003-05

$95,794.56 $96,789.07
ALT 1 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 61.00 $3.07 $187.27 67.5 $207.23 $19.96
ALT 2 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 61.00 $14.08 $858.88 67.5 $950.40 $91.52
ALT 3 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 

REINFORCED, 6" SY 9.44 $64.41 $608.03 
9.44 $608.03 $0.00

ALT 4 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 5,435.00 $2.76 $15,000.60 5520 $15,235.20 $234.60
ALT 5 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6" SF 360.00 $5.61 $2,019.60 336 $1,884.96 ($134.64)
NEW BID ITEMS $0.00 $0.00

34 REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SY $56.25 $0.00 109 $6,131.25 $6,131.25
35 6" GATE VALVE & BOX EA $2,098.04 $0.00 1 $2,098.04 $2,098.04
36 GRINDING ASPHALT MILLINGS TON $2.00 $0.00 100 $200.00 $200.00

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$114,468.94 $124,104.17 $9,635.23

 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $114,468.94

           CCO #1  $9,635.23 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $9,635.23
           CCO #2  
           CCO #3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $124,104.17

PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: $9,635.23

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATES

CONTRACTOR: 

DATE:

TOTAL BASE BID 

ENGINEER:  

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:



No. PW093003-05

$114,468.94

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION
(1-33)

34 REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
35 6" GATE VALVE
36 GRINDING ASPHALT MILLINGS

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

PR03-1265

CONTRACTOR:  J&J ASPHALT COMPANY

Normal Construction Deviation

BLACK HILLS POLO & SOCCER GROUNDS PARKING & SIDEWALK

Construct concrete driveway to conform to standard details
Install gate valve to separate irrigation system from water mains
Grind millings for better finish grading capabilities

PREPARED BY:  KEITH JOHNSON DATE:  SEPTEMBER 18, 2003

REASON FOR CHANGE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:


